OP \$90.00 88400747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM844751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ev Bravado, LLC		09/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Who Decides War, LLC		
Street Address:	36 Rottkamp Street		
City:	Valley Stream		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11580		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88400747	666
Serial Number:	97645564	WHO DECIDES WAR
Serial Number:	88380177	WHO DECIDES WAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bigel@bilawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Igel

Address Line 1: 305 Madison Avenue, 40th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Igel
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Igel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (WDW2)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (WDW2)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (WDW2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008222 FRAME: 0531

900805548

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and effective as of September 21, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), from Ev Bravado, LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address of 36 Rottkamp Street, Valley Stream, NY 11580 ("ASSIGNOR"), to Who Decides War, LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address of 36 Rottkamp Street, Valley Stream, NY 11580 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations (the "Assigned Marks") set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, without limitation, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, without limitation, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations, and take all other actions that may be necessary, for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008222 FRAME: 0532 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duty executed this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Ev Bravado, LLC

By:

Name: Everard Best

Title: CEO

ASSIGNEE

Who Decides War, LLC

By:

Name: Everard Best

Title: CEO

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Marks

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Class	`Country
NEXTLVLHIGH	33479876	33479876	18	China
NEXTLVLHIGH	33464541	33464541	25	China
WHO DECIDES	53262899	53262899	25	China
Multicolor Stained Glass (logo)	18783673	18783673	25	EUTM
WHO DECIDES WAR	018125527	018125527	9,14,35	EUTM
Multicolor Stained Glass (logo)	306109416		25	Hong Kong
WHO DECIDES WAR	305063409	305063409	18,25	Hong Kong
WHO DECIDES WAR	2022-123810	6693642	18,25	Japan
Multicolor Stained Glass (logo)	40-2022- 0229455		25	Korea
Multicolor Stained Glass (logo)	111082340		25	Taiwan
WHO DECIDES WAR	108063088	02049236	18,25	Taiwan
WHO DECIDES WAR	2022/159492	2022/159492	18,25	Turkey
Multicolor Stained Glass (logo)	UK00003844485	UK00003844485	25	United Kingdom
WHO DECIDES WAR	UK00801506200	UK00801506200	18,25	United Kingdom
WHO DECIDES WAR	UK00918125527	UK00918125527	9,14,35	United Kingdom
666 (logo)	88400747	5841539	25	United States
Multicolor Stained Glass (logo)	97645564		25	United States
WHO DECIDES WAR	88380177	6076083	18,25	United States
WHO DECIDES WAR	IR-1506200	IR-1506200	18,25	WIPO

TRADEMARK REEL: 008222 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 10/10/2023